Illinois law.
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Section 230.110  Proximate Audience and Flame Effect Licensing Review Committee

The State Fire Marshal shall appoint a review committee to review the experience and qualifications of an applicant for a proximate audience or flame effect license, and recommend the type of license to be issued. 

a)	The committee shall consist of the following 3 members:

1)	The State Fire Marshal or his/her designee, as chair;

1. One representative from a fire department that has experience in permitting proximate audience and flame effect displays within its jurisdiction; and

1. One representative from a company that has experience in setting up and firing proximate audience and flame effect displays.

b)	Members shall serve without salary, but may receive reimbursement for reasonable expenses from OSFM from appropriations for such purposes, in accordance with 80 Ill. Adm. Code 2800.

c)	All members shall have one vote. 

d)	Members shall serve a term of 2 years.  

e)	Upon the expiration of a member's term of office, the State Fire Marshal shall reappoint that member or appoint a successor who is a representative of the same interests, as identified in subsection (a).

f)	The State Fire Marshal may, at any time, remove any of the respective appointees for inefficiency or neglect of duty in office.  In such instances, the State Fire Marshal shall fill the vacancy for the remainder of the unexpired term by appointing a member who is a representative of the same interests.  Upon the death or incapacity of a member, the State Fire Marshal shall fill the vacancy for the remainder of the unexpired term by appointing a member who is a representative of the same interests.

g)	The committee shall meet each calendar quarter to review applications and at additional times as the committee deems necessary.  The committee does not need to meet if there are no applications to review.

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 16524, effective October 6, 2010)
